Vishay Intertechnology 650 V and 1200 V SiC Schottky Diodes in SOT-227 Package Increase
Efficiency in High Frequency Applications
January 29, 2025
40 A to 240 A Dual-Diode and Single Phase Bridge Devices Offer Low Forward Voltage Drop Down to 1.36 V and QC Down to 56 nC
MALVERN, Pa., Jan. 29, 2025 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Vishay Intertechnology, Inc. (NYSE: VSH) today introduced 16 new 650 V and 1200 V silicon
carbide (SiC) Schottky diodes in the industry-standard SOT-227 package. Designed to deliver high speed and efficiency for high frequency
applications, the Vishay Semiconductors devices offer the best trade-off between capacitive charge (QC) and forward voltage drop for diodes in their
class.

devices feature a large creepage distance between terminals and a simplified mechanical design for rapid assembly.
Device Specification Table:
Part Number VR
(V)
IF(AV)
(A)
VF at
IF (V)
IFSM
(A)
QC
(nC) Configuration
VS-SC40FA65
650
40 1.36 105 56¹ Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC80FA65 80 1.36 225 110¹ Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC120FA65 120 1.39 340 164¹ Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC160FA65 160 1.38 450 220¹ Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC200FA65 200 1.39 555 275¹ Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC240FA65 240 1.40 675 328¹ Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC50BA65 50 1.50 267 110¹ Single phase bridge
VS-SC90BA65 90 1.61 340 164¹ Single phase bridge
VS-SC40FA120
1200
40 1.39 130 112² Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC80FA120 80 1.4 260 224² Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC120FA120 120 1.42 385 333² Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC160FA120 160 1.44 500 444² Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC200FA120 200 1.45 620 553² Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC240FA120 240 1.45 690 651² Two separate diodes, parallel pin-out
VS-SC50BA120 50 1.5 328 223² Single phase bridge
VS-SC90BA120 90 1.9 500 332² Single phase bridge
¹VR = 400 V
²VR = 800 V
Samples and production quantities of the new SiC diodes are available now, with lead times of 18 weeks.
Vishay manufactures one of the world’s largest portfolios of discrete semiconductors and passive electronic components that are essential to